

## **Annual General Meeting 2021**

Deutsche Wohnen SE, Berlin (ISIN DE000A0HN5C6, WKN A0HN5C)

Annual General Meeting of Deutsche Wohnen SE (virtual Annual General Meeting), on Tuesday, 1 June 2021, at 10:00 a.m. (CEST)

## Total number of shares and voting rights at the time of convening

At the time of convening of the Annual General Meeting the Company's share capital amounts to EUR 359,846.047.00 and is divided into 359,846.047 no-par value shares. Each no-par value share carries, in principal, one vote at the Annual General Meeting. At the time of the convening of the Annual General Meeting, the Company holds 16,070,566 treasury shares, which confer no voting rights. The total number of shares bearing participation and voting rights at the time of convening is 343,775,481.

Berlin, April 2021

Management Board

Disclaimer

This is a convenience translation, which is provided to English-speaking readers for informational purposes only. Only the German version of this document is legally binding on Deutsche Wohnen SE. No warranty is made as to the accuracy of this translation and Deutsche Wohnen SE assumes no liability with respect thereto.